

TOWN OF FAIRFAX



CLIMATE ACTION COMMITTEE

SPECIAL MEETING

12:30 pm, Thursday, July 1, 2021 25 Glen Drive, Fairfax, CA

CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) ADVISORY NOTICE

Consistent with State of California Executive Orders and the Marin County Public Health Officer's Orders, masks will be required of all attendees if not fully vaccinated against COVID-19.

Mission

The Mission of the Fairfax Climate Action Committee is to work with the Town Council and Town Residents to achieve the goal of zero emissions by 2030.

Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda and Affidavit of Posting
- 4. Land Acknowledgment
 - The Fairfax Climate Action Committee acknowledges that we are located on the un-ceded ancestral lands of the Coast Miwok people of present-day Marin County. We honor with gratitude the land itself, and all of its ancestors: past, present, and emerging.
- 5. Discussion and direction to the Community Engagement Subcommittee regarding outreach around the Fairfax Climate Action Plan
- 6. Public Comment

ADJOURNMENT

Affidavit of Posting

I, Bruce Ackerman, member of the Climate Action Committee of the Town of Fairfax, County of Marin, State of
California, do hereby certify that I posted a copy of this Agenda at three public places in the Town of Fairfax, to wit:
1) Bulletin Board, Town Hall Offices; 2) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Post Office, and 3) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Women's
Club and that each of said postings was completed on or before June 30, 2021.

Signed:	s/	S